## **City of Rialto**

Council Chambers 150 S. Palm Ave. Rialto, CA 92376



**Special Meeting** 

Tuesday, December 15, 2015

6:00 PM

SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

## **City Council**

Mayor Deborah Robertson Mayor Pro Tem Joe Baca Jr. Council Member Edward Palmer Council Member Shawn O'Connell Council Member Ed Scott Barbara A. McGee City Clerk Edward Carrillo City Treasurer Fred Galante City Attorney Mike Story City Administrator This Special Meeting has been called by the Presiding Officer of the Rialto City Council in accordance with the provisions of Government Code 54956 of the State of California.

PLEASE NOTE that the only business which may be transacted at this meeting is the issues for which the meeting has been called and which are listed below.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Director of Public Works at (909) 421-7279. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting (28 CAR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II).

6:00 p.m.

Called to Order By:

ROLL CALL

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE-Council Member Ed Scott

## TAB <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

TAB 115-889Request City Council to Adopt Resolution No.6867Confirming the<br/>Existence of a Local Emergency Throughout the City of Rialto, and<br/>Resolution No.6868Resolution No.6868Requesting the State Director of the Office of<br/>Emergency Services' Concurrence in Proclamation of Local Emergency.<br/>(ACTION)

Attachments: State Director

<u>Ratifying</u>

**Termination** 

Rialto Declaration of Local Emergency

ADJOURNMENT